The Company is unable to assess the sensitivity of the fair values of financial assets at fair
value through profit or loss as a result of changes in interest rates at the reporting date due
to the lack of sufficient information.

49

Assuria Life (T&T) Ltd.

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31, 2021

(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

17. Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a security will decline in the

future. Management of price risk

The Company manages its equity price risk by limiting its investment in those equities that
are traded on the open market to no more than ten per cent (10%) of its total assets.

The exposure to price risk at the reporting date is $22,961,411 (2020: $17,101,476).

Price sensitivity analysis for financial instruments

A change of one per cent in interest rates at the statement of financial position date would
have increased (decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The
analysis was performed on the same basis for 2020.

 2021 2020

1% increase 229,614 $172,242

1% decrease (229,614) $(172,242)

(iii) Currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Company is exposed to currency risk on its revenue and services that are denominated
in other currencies other than its functional currency. The Company’s functional currency is
Trinidad and Tobago Dollars (TTD). The other primary currency that these transactions are
denominated in is United States Dollar (USD).

Management of currency risk

The Company mitigates against this risk by holding about 23% (2020: 34%) of its investment